JRO: R&D (IDI)
Acquisition Systems
Joaquín Verástegui
2018
Main Radar
• Located 20 Km North
of Lima
• 18,432 dipoles

Direct Digital Synthesizer (DDS)
Programming
Commutation Codification
AD9854
USB /
Ethernet
External Clock
BUS
Continuous RF
TX
CODE
Frequency Tuning Word (FTW) = F output x 2N / F System Clock
Pulsed &
Coded RF
Pulsed RF
Direct Digital Synthesizer (DDS)
• 48-bit resolution
• 4x Multiplier
• 2 Channels
• 60dB crosstalk
• Programmed by
USB / Ethernet
Direct Digital Synthesizer (DDS)
3. ABS (Automatic Beam Stearing)
ABS Diagram
4. JARS (JRO Acquisition Radar
System)
Acquisition system using
ECHOTEK Digital Receiver
REX2 Reception System using
AD6620 digital receiver
JARS 1 (JRO Acquisition Radar System)
JARS 1.0 JARS 1.1
JARS characteristics
• 8 channels system.
• 60MHz main clock.
• Based on three Altera MAXII CPLD.
• Based on National Instruments NiDAQ acquisition
system with PCI connection.
• Dynamic range: 80dB.
• Bandwidth in baseband per channel: 4MHz using one
channel and 1MHz using eight channels.
• Decimation range: 4 to 16384.
• Full scale voltage: 1.41Vpp @ 50 ohm.
JARS system
Control
board
Bus
board
Digital
Receivers
JARS system
RADAR CONTROLLER
TRANSFER FPGA
PROGRAM  AND
ENABLE FPGA
CONTROL BOARD
NIDAQ
D